Two-wire Serial
EEPROM
256K (32,768 x 8)
AT24C256B
Features
• Low-voltage and Standard-voltage Operation
– 1.8 (VCC = 1.8V to 3.6V)
• Internally Organized as 32,768 x 8

Doc.
Rev. Date Comments
5080B 12/2006 Pg. 12 ordering information
- Changed part number from AT24C256BW-10SH-
1.8 to AT24C256BW-10SU-1.8
Pg. 19
- Added 8A2 package drawing
Pg. 1
- Added 8-lead Ultra Thin SAP in Features and
Descriptions
- Added 8-lead Ultra Thin SAP package drawing
Pg. 12 ordering information
-Added new part number AT24C256BY7-10YH-1.8
-Add note regarding die sale options
-Add 8Y7 package type description
-Add 8Y7 package drawing
5080A 9/2004 Initial document release
20 AT24C256B
5080B–SEEPR–1/07
 Printed on recycled paper.
5080B–SEEPR–1/07
Disclaimer: The information in this document is provided in connection with Atmel products. No license, express or implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any